
 666,758

 464,152

 46,776

 51,173

164

 1,881

 482,715

 31,706

 71,301

 34,384

 48,605

 7,288

 7,005

－

82

 28,881

 2,772

 10,148

 39,401,852,065

 37,416,540,756

 2,149,212,598

 3,368,149,754

 95,663,020

 358,150,622

 102,869,138,080

 5,847,174,183

 6,827,054,092

 1,013,047,151

 1,457,933,811

 250,954,980

 252,262,684

－

 1,663,482

 573,523,862

 57,775,629

 283,866,559

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 1,829,974  139,165 198,346,604,823  3,891,028,158

 中華民國102年

 本表總計含住院給付2,627,744元，門診給付13,348件11,041,909元，以上數字無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 合　　　計

Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)

 註：



 51,762

 46,760

 3,570

 3,169

19

52

 81,330

 8,448

 4,386

 5,959

 5,523

522

821

4

24

 12,239

 1,614

849

 28,398

 26,992

 1,382

 3,602

61

612

 74,840

 4,143

 4,779

 953,951,701

 887,221,807

 47,268,205

 42,567,342

 625,270

 1,247,118

 1,438,593,652

 83,230,105

 80,727,834

 1,604,180,291

 1,439,525,428

 115,485,486

 231,420,857

 1,451,660

 4,644,442

 3,160,644,170

 354,986,841

 203,138,506

 28,757,502,024

 27,386,400,234

 1,203,114,638

 1,971,016,170

 77,579,579

 337,729,716

 89,274,670,494

 4,332,846,956

 5,542,066,149

 199,496  27,555  144,809 3,535,433,034  7,115,477,681  158,882,925,960

2013

 of 13,348 cases amounts to NT$11,041,909 that can't be classified.
 The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$2,627,744 and outpatient medical care benefits

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付

 Old-Age benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：



 38,352

 33,291

 3,316

 4,897

39

35

 36,301

 3,408

 3,781

 11,787

 10,728

603

901

10

21

 7,441

199

894

 5,977,772,334

 5,465,734,719

 473,615,852

 804,117,837

 15,687,446

 11,140,946

 7,851,837,281

 1,000,845,191

 634,007,095

 597,889,918

 494,835,191

 23,814,558

 34,863,338

 260,764

 779,722

 347,147,061

 10,436,513

 33,990,051

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 123,420  32,584 22,234,758,701  1,546,644,860

 中華民國102年

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分(續)
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 死亡給付(含失蹤津貼)

 (Include missing allowance)
Death benefits

住院給付

Inpatient hospitalization benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)



 265,296

 252,781

 24,886

 29,641

31

 1,055

 241,573

 11,122

 42,423

 230,820

 39,472

 5,209

 1,137

－

－

110

－

 4,041

 270,666,021

 241,612,715

 25,628,307

 30,150,758

 58,301

 945,196

 222,599,580

 7,052,948

 41,757,280

 226,842,625

 43,276,851

 9,330,572

 1,750,768

－

－

 121,980

－

 7,500,618

 882,156  280,789 851,513,015  288,823,414

2013

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical benefits

門診給付

Outpatient medical care benefits

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount


