表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國102年

單位:件、新台幣元

_		1 +>422-1		平位 11 初日市70		
	給付種類	合	計	現金	給 付	
	Type of Benefit			生育給付		
	類別	Tot	Total		benefits	
	Various	件 數	金 額	件 數	金額	
_	Insured Laborers	Cases	Amount	Cases	Amount	
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	1,829,974	198,346,604,823	139,165	3,891,028,158	
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	666,758	39,401,852,065	34,384	1,013,047,151	
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	464,152	37,416,540,756	48,605	1,457,933,811	
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	46,776	2,149,212,598	7,288	250,954,980	
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	51,173	3,368,149,754	7,005	252,262,684	
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	164	95,663,020	-	-	
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	1,881	358,150,622	82	1,663,482	
	職業勞工 Craft workers	482,715	102,869,138,080	28,881	573,523,862	
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	31,706	5,847,174,183	2,772	57,775,629	
	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	71,301	6,827,054,092	10,148	283,866,559	

註:本表總計含住院給付2,627,744元,門診給付13,348件11,041,909元,以上數字無細項分類數。

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2013 Unit: case、NT\$

		201	<u> </u>		Umt. case, N15	
Cash benefits						
	合付	失能給付		老年給付		
Injury or sickness benefits		Permanent disability benefits		Old-Age benefits		
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
199,496	3,535,433,034	27,555	7,115,477,681	144,809	158,882,925,960	
51,762	953,951,701	5,959	1,604,180,291	28,398	28,757,502,024	
46,760	887,221,807	5,523	1,439,525,428	26,992	27,386,400,234	
3,570	47,268,205	522	115,485,486	1,382	1,203,114,638	
3,169	42,567,342	821	231,420,857	3,602	1,971,016,170	
19	625,270	4	1,451,660	61	77,579,579	
52	1,247,118	24	4,644,442	612	337,729,716	
81,330	1,438,593,652	12,239	3,160,644,170	74,840	89,274,670,494	
8,448	83,230,105	1,614	354,986,841	4,143	4,332,846,956	
4,386	80,727,834	849	203,138,506	4,779	5,542,066,149	

Note: The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT\$2,627,744 and outpatient medical care benefits of 13,348 cases amounts to NT\$11,041,909 that can't be classified.

表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分(續)

中華民國102年

ᄪᄱ	111		新台幣元
甲.11/	1 T-	•	新台幣开

	給付種類	現金給付(Cash benefits	職業災害醫療給付	
	Type of Benefit 類 別	死亡給付(含失蹤津貼) Death benefits (Include missing allowance)		住院給付 Inpatient hospitalization benefits	
	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	123,420	22,234,758,701	32,584	1,546,644,860
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	38,352	5,977,772,334	11,787	597,889,918
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	33,291	5,465,734,719	10,728	494,835,191
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	3,316	473,615,852	603	23,814,558
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	4,897	804,117,837	901	34,863,338
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	39	15,687,446	10	260,764
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	35	11,140,946	21	779,722
	職業勞工 Craft workers	36,301	7,851,837,281	7,441	347,147,061
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,408	1,000,845,191	199	10,436,513
-	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	3,781	634,007,095	894	33,990,051

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

2013 Unit: case, NT\$

Occupational accident medical benefits					
門診	給付	預防職業病健檢給付			
Outpatient med	ical care benefits	Prevent occupational disease benefits			
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount		
882,156	851,513,015	280,789	288,823,414		
265,296	270,666,021	230,820	226,842,625		
252,781	241,612,715	39,472	43,276,851		
24,886	25,628,307	5,209	9,330,572		
29,641	30,150,758	1,137	1,750,768		
31	58,301	-	-		
1,055	945,196	-	-		
241,573	222,599,580	110	121,980		
11,122	7,052,948	-	-		
42,423	41,757,280	4,041	7,500,618		